
Editions included : 2018 - 2019,  2022 - 2025  (6 tournaments)
Editions not included : None

Pos Player County APP P W D L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
1 Steve Hale Suffolk 6 37 29 0 8 78.4% 77,320 1,681 1 2 3 4
2 Geoff Bridges Suffolk 6 39 29 0 10 74.4% 82,020 1,674 1 3 3 4
3 Dave Lillie Suffolk 6 32 24 0 8 75.0% 47,470 1,283 1 1 1 3
4 Phil Osborne Sussex 5 26 19 0 7 73.1% 42,940 1,534 2
5 Brendan Hoare Suffolk 6 28 19 0 9 67.9% 40,470 1,349 1 1
6 Tracey Reeve Suffolk 6 28 19 0 9 67.9% 38,870 1,254 1 2
7 Curt Driver Kent 4 24 18 0 6 75.0% 47,940 1,598 2 2 2
8 Colin Southouse Sussex 6 26 16 0 10 61.5% 44,670 1,540 1 1 1 1
9 Mal Spier Sussex 6 27 16 0 11 59.3% 41,910 1,397 1 2

10 James Baker Suffolk 6 28 16 0 12 57.1% 42,200 1,319 2 2
11 Luke Cole-Watts Suffolk 5 22 15 1 6 70.5% 36,340 1,652
12 Kieran Pettitt Suffolk 5 22 15 0 7 68.2% 26,210 1,191
13 Jason Neal Northants 5 23 15 0 8 65.2% 33,870 1,303 1 1 1 1
14 Jason Lawrence Suffolk 5 24 14 0 10 58.3% 31,970 1,230 1 1
15 Clive Thompson Sussex 5 21 13 0 8 61.9% 27,680 1,318
16 Matt Pawley Suffolk 4 18 12 0 6 66.7% 27,330 1,438 1
17 Chris Ackland-Lang Suffolk 5 20 12 0 8 60.0% 22,810 1,141
18 Simon Coleman Northants 5 22 12 0 10 54.5% 33,140 1,441 1
19 Mike McAndrews Suffolk 6 24 11 1 12 47.9% 32,740 1,259 1 1
20 Brett Parker Suffolk 5 19 11 0 8 57.9% 22,180 1,109 1
21 Damian Coates Northants 6 22 11 0 11 50.0% 24,080 1,095
22 Billy Anderson Suffolk 6 23 11 0 12 47.8% 26,020 1,131
23 David Lloyd Cambs 2 12 10 0 2 83.3% 27,820 1,855 1 1 1 1
24 Richard Cox Suffolk 4 17 10 0 7 58.8% 25,770 1,289 1 1 1 1
25 Chris Saville Kent 5 19 10 0 9 52.6% 24,760 1,238 1
26 Joe Elleson Surrey 5 19 10 0 9 52.6% 20,730 1,037 1
27 Jeremy Fry Suffolk 5 20 10 0 10 50.0% 30,190 1,438 1 1
28 Colin Norledge Suffolk 6 23 10 0 13 43.5% 26,020 1,131
29 Sam Kerruish Suffolk 5 20 9 0 11 45.0% 22,370 1,065 1
30 Alan Mee Cheshire 5 20 9 0 11 45.0% 20,840 992 1
31 Joe Andrews-Worth Suffolk 6 21 9 0 12 42.9% 22,040 1,050
32 Jonny Hamblin Suffolk 6 21 9 0 12 42.9% 21,620 1,030
33 Chris Haynes Sussex 4 16 8 0 8 50.0% 20,950 1,232 1
34 Mike Reilly Sussex 4 17 8 0 9 47.1% 20,020 1,178
35 John Slee Surrey 5 18 8 0 10 44.4% 20,200 1,122
36 Lee Harman Suffolk 6 21 8 0 13 38.1% 18,400 836 1 1
37 Mrs Chris Newson Hants 2 9 7 0 2 77.8% 14,700 1,633
38 Alan Giles Suffolk 2 11 7 0 4 63.6% 19,210 1,478 1 1
39 Elaine Wright Suffolk 6 18 7 0 11 38.9% 12,670 704
40 Peter Payne Sussex 6 20 7 0 13 35.0% 22,520 1,072 1
41 Paul Gooch Suffolk 5 18 6 1 11 36.1% 11,300 628
42 Alasdair Carnegie Suffolk 2 8 6 0 2 75.0% 11,300 1,413
43 Chris Newson Hants 2 8 6 0 2 75.0% 9,980 1,248
44 Colin Baxter Suffolk 2 9 6 0 3 66.7% 13,310 1,331 1
45 Jay McKay Suffolk 3 10 6 0 4 60.0% 10,870 1,087
46 Nigel Senior Sussex 3 12 6 0 6 50.0% 20,280 1,449 1 1
47 Jim Balchin Surrey 3 12 6 0 6 50.0% 14,030 1,079 1
48 Casey Parker Suffolk 3 12 6 0 6 50.0% 11,550 963
49 Andy Hill Suffolk 3 13 6 0 7 46.2% 14,350 957 1 1
50 Tony Jenner Sussex 6 18 5 1 12 30.6% 19,370 1,076
51 Dick Cheshire Suffolk 1 6 5 0 1 83.3% 10,380 1,483 1
52 Tim Morgan Suffolk 2 7 5 0 2 71.4% 6,080 869
53 Nathan Hensley Norfolk 2 8 5 0 3 62.5% 10,960 1,370
54 Dave Brewer Norfolk 2 9 5 0 4 55.6% 14,060 1,278 1 1
56 Nancy Ackland-Lang Suffolk 5 16 5 0 11 31.3% 11,440 715
57 Josh Humphries Suffolk 1 5 4 0 1 80.0% 6,450 1,290
58 Darren May Suffolk 1 5 4 0 1 80.0% 6,020 1,204
60 Dave White (Sus) Sussex 1 6 4 0 2 66.7% 7,660 1,094 1
61 Tom Arbon Suffolk 1 6 4 0 2 66.7% 7,090 1,013 1
62 Simon Tonkins Suffolk 2 7 4 0 3 57.1% 8,030 1,147
63 Fraser Brown Norfolk 2 7 4 0 3 57.1% 5,460 780
64 Gareth Dell Sussex 2 8 4 0 4 50.0% 9,620 1,203
65 Peter Sturgeon Suffolk 2 8 4 0 4 50.0% 8,820 1,103
66 Andy Pollard Suffolk 2 8 4 0 4 50.0% 8,650 1,081 1
67 Dave Ritchie Suffolk 3 8 4 0 4 50.0% 8,280 1,035
68 Oscar Gerdes Norfolk 2 8 4 0 4 50.0% 6,970 871
69 Emma O'Flynn Suffolk 2 8 4 0 4 50.0% 6,750 844
70 David Ritchie Suffolk 3 10 4 0 6 40.0% 10,280 1,028
71 Matt Webb Suffolk 3 10 4 0 6 40.0% 8,820 882
72 Jim Greensted Sussex 3 11 4 0 7 36.4% 13,780 1,253
73 Dan Ackland-Lang Suffolk 4 11 4 0 7 36.4% 11,170 1,015
74 Kevin Patrick Suffolk 4 12 4 0 8 33.3% 8,020 668
75 Rick Cunningham Sussex 4 13 4 0 9 30.8% 14,200 1,092
76 Phil Green Suffolk 1 4 3 0 1 75.0% 7,140 1,785
77 Billy Ford Suffolk 1 4 3 0 1 75.0% 5,480 1,370
78 Charlotte Watson ???? 1 4 3 0 1 75.0% 3,490 873
79 Jon Tyson Northants 1 5 3 0 2 60.0% 5,410 1,082
80 Damon Shipley Suffolk 1 5 3 0 2 60.0% 4,920 984
81 Wayne Fosker Suffolk 1 5 3 0 2 60.0% 4,920 984
82 Ian Thacker Suffolk 2 6 3 0 3 50.0% 6,380 1,063
83 Michael Wilson Surrey 2 7 3 0 4 42.9% 7,000 1,000
84 Andrew Lipscombe Suffolk 2 7 3 0 4 42.9% 6,190 884
85 Pete Shipley Suffolk 2 8 3 0 5 37.5% 8,260 1,033
86 John Tyson Northants 4 10 3 0 7 30.0% 11,420 1,142
87 Connor Cansdale Suffolk 4 12 3 0 9 25.0% 10,450 871
88 Debbie Ritchie Suffolk 6 18 3 0 15 16.7% 9,990 555
89 Ross Grainger Suffolk 1 4 2 0 2 50.0% 5,050 1,263

East Anglian 4 Pin all time stats (Narrow Tables)



Pos Player County APP P W D L %won Score Ave W F SF QF PLW
90 Andrew Guinivan Suffolk 1 4 2 0 2 50.0% 3,980 995
91 Dawn Bullock Suffolk 1 4 2 0 2 50.0% 3,250 813
92 Jordan Gunn Suffolk 1 4 2 0 2 50.0% 3,090 773
93 Keith Sheard Oxon 1 5 2 0 3 40.0% 5,270 1,054
94 Andy Clayton Suffolk 2 5 2 0 3 40.0% 3,990 798
95 James Whittle Sussex 2 5 2 0 3 40.0% 3,660 732
96 Stephen Coleman Northants 2 6 2 0 4 33.3% 6,760 1,127
97 Andy Noakes Suffolk 2 6 2 0 4 33.3% 6,300 1,050
98 Pete Lillie Suffolk 2 7 2 0 5 28.6% 8,500 1,214
99 Richard Howe Suffolk 2 7 2 0 5 28.6% 5,610 801

100 Peter Jensen Suffolk 2 7 2 0 5 28.6% 5,270 753
101 Dave Cox Suffolk 2 7 2 0 5 28.6% 4,100 586
102 Bob Osborne Sussex 3 9 2 0 7 22.2% 8,860 984 1
103 Ollie Gooch Suffolk 3 9 2 0 7 22.2% 7,910 879
104 Peter MacKenzie Suffolk 1 2 1 0 1 50.0% 1,410 705 1
105 Julian White Norfolk 1 2 1 0 1 50.0% 1,200 600
106 Graham Gilbert ???? 1 2 1 0 1 50.0% 850 425
107 Graham Williams Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 3,760 1,253
108 Michelle Baden Sussex 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,930 977
109 Dave White Sussex 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,890 963
110 Tony Willis Oxon 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,790 930
111 Anthony Tonkins Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,680 893
112 Chaz Zilla Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,550 850
113 Alfie Noakes Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 2,060 687
114 Cat Barett Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 1,790 597
115 Gillian Towse Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 1,730 577
116 Rosie Turpin Suffolk 1 3 1 0 2 33.3% 1,460 487
117 Andrew Peel Norfolk 1 4 1 0 3 25.0% 4,820 1,205
118 Jack Ames Suffolk 1 4 1 0 3 25.0% 3,690 923
119 Matt Jones Sussex 1 4 1 0 3 25.0% 3,340 835
120 Luke McDonough ???? 1 4 1 0 3 25.0% 3,250 813
121 Lee Barnes Suffolk 2 5 1 0 4 20.0% 3,010 602
122 Tony Brown Kent 2 6 1 0 5 16.7% 6,590 1,098
123 Jane Cox Suffolk 2 6 1 0 5 16.7% 4,620 770
124 Kirsty Tonkins Suffolk 2 6 1 0 5 16.7% 4,050 675
125 Mike Kempton Suffolk 3 8 1 0 7 12.5% 5,440 680
126 Tom Pope Sussex 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 2,250 1,125
127 James English Norfolk 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 1,650 825
128 Matt Jones Bucks 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 1,580 790
129 Paul Wickens Sussex 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 1,020 510
130 Pete Sharples ???? 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 760 380
131 John Ames Suffolk 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 760 380
132 Pete Brown Norfolk 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 710 355
133 Gillian Cass Suffolk 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 620 310
134 Cliff Slade Bucks 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 560 280
135 Ray Norton Sussex 1 2 0 0 2 0.0% 440 220
136 Doug Lang Suffolk 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 3,150 1,050
137 Pauline Withey Oxon 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,930 977
138 Jason McKay Suffolk 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,720 907
139 Michelle O'Flynn Suffolk 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,520 840
140 Clive Minihane Sussex 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,510 837
141 Jon Bamsey Oxon 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,440 813
142 Peter Shipley Suffolk 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,020 673
143 Peter Whymark Suffolk 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 2,000 667
144 Carl Metherall Northants 1 3 0 0 3 0.0% 1,720 573
145 Dave Tozer Suffolk 2 5 0 0 5 0.0% 3,890 778
146 Alec Pope Suffolk 2 5 0 0 5 0.0% 3,250 650
147 Stuart Bloyce Suffolk 2 6 0 0 6 0.0% 2,970 495


